Supplementary Table ST1. Correlations between vision variables and pre-training
performance and improvement in performance on the face tasks.*

Measurement

1

2

3

4

5

Age

Fixation
Stability
(BCEA 63%)

Visual Acuity
(logMAR)

Preferred
Retinal Locus

Pre-training
face
recognition
performance

Change in
face
recognition
performance

Pre-training
face
discrimination
performance

Change in
face
discrimination
performance

1.00

-0.42

-0.29

-0.11

0.07

-0.03

0.31

0.02

1.00

0.25

0.50"

0.37

0.17

0.04

-0.10

1.00

0.56™

0.50"

-0.17

0.58™

-0.14

1.00

0.63"

0.20

0.62"

0.00

1.00

0.49"

0.69™

-0.33

1.00

0.10

-0.41

1.00

-0.32

1.00

T Pearson correlations were performed.
BCEA 63% (Bivariate Contour Ellipse Area, 63%).
logMAR (Logarithm of the Minimum Angle of Resolution).

* p<0.01; *p<0.05.



