Supplementary Table ST1. Correlations between vision variables and pre-training performance and improvement in performance on the face tasks.<sup>†</sup>

Measurement	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Age	1.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Fixation Stability (BCEA 63%)	-0.42	1.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
Visual Acuity (logMAR)	-0.29	0.25	1.00	-	-	-	-	-
Preferred Retinal Locus	-0.11	0.50 <sup>*</sup>	0.56**	1.00	-	-	-	-
Pre-training face recognition performance	0.07	0.37	0.50 <sup>*</sup>	0.63**	1.00	-	-	-
Change in face recognition performance	-0.03	0.17	-0.17	0.20	0.49 <sup>*</sup>	1.00	-	-
Pre-training face discrimination performance	0.31	0.04	0.58**	0.62**	0.69**	0.10	1.00	-
Change in face discrimination performance	0.02	-0.10	-0.14	0.00	-0.33	-0.41	-0.32	1.00

<sup>†</sup> Pearson correlations were performed.

BCEA 63% (Bivariate Contour Ellipse Area, 63%).

logMAR (Logarithm of the Minimum Angle of Resolution).

<sup>\*\*</sup> p<0.01; \*p<0.05.